Amendment No. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND
KINGS VIEW CORPORATION FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18

This Amendment No 2 to Agreement is made and entered into this 3rd day of April, 2018 by
and between the County of Lake, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Kings View Corporation (hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2017 under
which Contractor will provide professional fiscal consulting services for Lake County; and

WHEREAS, the parties first amended the Agreement on or about October 23, 2017 in order
to increase the maximum payable under the Agreement and to expand on the services
listed in Exhibit A, Section 4-Description of Services; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement a second time in order to
further increase the maximum payable under the Agreement and to further expand on the
services listed in Exhibit A-Section 4-Description of Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:
1. Section 3 — COMPENSATION is hereby amended to read:
“Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services described hereunder in
Exhibit “A” entitled “Scope of Services”, attached hereto. Compensation to Contractor
shall not exceed Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five Dollars ($44,635).
Exhibit A, Section 4 —Description of Services is hereby amended to read as follows:
“4, DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES Contractor will provide electronic health record

support, Cost Report support, and training for the Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Cost
Report.

Contractor shall also provide additional electronic health record training as follows:

Staff Setup — 4 hours

Scheduler Setup — 2 hours

Service Code Setup - 4 hours

Unit/Subunit and Assignment/Treatment Session Setup — 8 hours
Security and Global Settings — 16 hours

Treatment Plan and Progress Note Setup - 8 hours
Clinician’s/Doctor's Homepage — 8 hours

Action Schedules — 4 hours

Document Management and Signature Pad Setup — 1 hour
Diagnosis Code and Demographic Setup — 4 hours



e WYSIWYG - 12 hours

e Utilities — 8 hours

e Promotion Review /Cerner Support Tickets — 1 hour”

Contractor shall also provide additional health record support by progressing the Electronic
Health Record to the latest promotion which will include progress note rewrite.”

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain

in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE

By:

Chair Board of Supervisors
Date:

ATTEST:

CAROL J. HUCHINGSON

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors
By:

Date:

KINGS VIEW CORPO }’]ON
. J

Leon Hoovey, Chief Executive Officer
Date: <, La,/'z,o LY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANITA L. GRANT , ;
County Counselﬁ'gj;%%/ ]fL
By: A S

r = T
Date: 47/'*/ %*"/f(




